From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION					
AYAMI IMAMURA						
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) November 29, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo					
X Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 151-0072					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.					
11/175,029  Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo  5 Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Titernal / Ida ooo. 1.0/ Dox 1000	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed					
Street Address. 1050 135000 = 1500	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
McI ean	8. Payment Information 009523-0316734					
City: <u>McLean</u> State: VA Zio: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
State	Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b. Deposit Account Number 033975					
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: jeffrcy.karceski@pillsburylaw.com	- 1 25 2005					
9. Signature:	December 16, 2005 Date					
Jeffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914	Table cumber of eages including cover					
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

. 1	For Inven	tions m	ade out	side USA
<u>£</u>	xecuted :	with ap	<u>plication</u>	
Atty. Dkt.,				
,	M#		Client	Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		Cole o. Come				
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	•			
·		deration of the sum of ensideration paid to each		.00) and other good and gned, to wit:		
	(1 <u>)</u> Ayami	IMAMURA	(4)	<del></del>		
Insert Name(s)	(2)	<u> </u>	(5 <u>)</u>			
of inventors	(3 <u>)</u>		(6)			
Insert Name(s)	undersigne transfer(s) OLYM	PUS CORPORATION	f, hereby seli(s),			
of Assignee(S) and Address(OS)	JAPA		· ·	10010 1012		
	the United and all app	States of America as d	efined in 35 U.S.: and all divisions,	nt, title and interest for C. 100, in the invention continuations, substitute wn as		
Title of Invention	ZOOM INCO	OPTICAL SYSTEM	4. AND ELEC	TRONICS		
(Complete line	(A) of the Unite (B) 1 on (C) in U.S. App AN States Corr to the said and legal re that the atte behalf of sa					
<u>NOTE</u> :->->	papers for a deemed es and to the The of the abov	ASSIGNEE, its success sential by ASSIGNEE to Invention hereby transfo	ors, assigns and o ASSIGNEE'S fu erred. authorize(s) Cush eon any further k	legal representatives, ill protection and title in man, Darby & Cushman		
INVENTOR	<u>(5)</u>	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	<u>w</u>	TNESS(ES)		
1) Ayami Ima	mura	Nov. 29, 2005	Uhun	Chikuch.		
Namé: Ayami IM	IAMURA		Yuji K	IKUCHI		
2) Name:	7. 100 - 11					
3)	<del>.</del>					
Name: 4)						
Name:			<del>-</del>			
S) Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	<del></del>			
6)	<del></del>					
Name:	•					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017128 FRAME: 0288** 

**RECORDED: 12/16/2005** 

CDC-114 10/92